
CITY OF CUPERTINO

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 124-13171 Name:

Status:Type: Consent Calendar Agenda Ready

File created: In control:5/3/2024 City Council

On agenda: Final action:7/2/2024

Title: Subject:  Bridge Preventative Maintenance Program construction contract.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. A - Draft Contract, 3. B - Draft Resolution

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

City Council7/2/2024 1

Subject:  Bridge Preventative Maintenance Program construction contract.

1. Award a construction contract for the Bridge Preventative Maintenance Program in the amount of

$1,647,475 with American Civil Constructors West Coast LLC.;

2. Authorize the City Manager to execute the construction contract;

3. Authorize the Director of Public Works to execute any necessary change orders up to a

construction contingency amount of $164,750 (10%) for a total contract amount of $1,812,225; and

4. Adopt Resolution No. 24-066 approving budget modification #2425-347, approving an

appropriation of $300,000 in the Transportation Fund (270) for the project (budget unit 270-90-960)

and a transfer of $300,000 from the Capital Reserve Fund (429) to the Transportation Fund (270).

CITY OF CUPERTINO Printed on 7/2/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

